

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 482

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.11.2019


FILLING UP OF VACANCIES


482.  SHRI B. N. BACHE GOWDA:

      SHRI ANTO ANTONY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any details regarding number of vacancies reported and filled in Railways, especially in Karnataka region;


(b) if so, the details of the vacancies reported and filled during the last five years, year-wise;


(c) whether the Government has restricted/put ban on new recruitment; and


(d) if so, the reasons thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 482 BY SHRI B. N. BACHE GOWDA

AND SHRI ANTO ANTONY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON

20.11.2019 REGARDING FILLING UP OF VACANCIES


(a) & (b): Direct quota recruitment needs for various Group ‘C’

(including Level-1) posts on Indian Railways of Karnataka region are catered to by Railway Recruitment Board (RRB) / Bengaluru and Railway Recruitment Cell (RRC) / South Western Railway

(SWR).


The position of vacancies reported and empanelment for SWR during the last 05 years, is as under-Year Vacancy Reported for

SWR

Empanelment for

SWR

2014-15 3889 839*

2015-16 5047 1630

2016-17 5145 2132

2017-18 5923 1356

2018-19 7050 568

   TOTAL 6525

*excluding Level-1


Further, in the year 2019-20 (upto 30.09.2019), 4135 candidates

have also been empanelled for SWR.


(c)    No, Sir.


(d)   Does not arise.

*****

